Cannot be used in this specification. (For RKC maintenance)

5. SPECIFICATIONS
� Input
Measured Input (PV)
Sensor type: Strain gauge type of pressure sensor
Input range:  * Including zero point adjustment range

Gain setting range of pressure sensor Input range *
0.500 to 0.999 mV/V −6.0 to +15.9 mV
1.000 to 1.999 mV/V −9.8 to +25.9 mV
2.000 to 2.999 mV/V −12.3 to +32.6 mV
3.000 to 4.000 mV/V −16.1 to +42.5 mV

Display range limit: −9999 to +19999 (No decimal place)

−999.9 to +1999.9 (One decimal place)
−99.99 to +199.99 (Two decimal places)
−9.999 to +19.999 (Three decimal places)

Decimal point position: No decimal place, One decimal place, Two decimal places,
Three decimal places

Number of input: 1 point
Sampling cycle: 100 ms ± 0.3 %
Input impedance: 1 MΩ or more
Action at input beak: Upscale or downscale

Input break is detected by input line and sensor power line
Action at input error: Setting range of Input error determination point (high/low):

 Pressure display low − (5 % of input span) to
 Pressure display high + (5 % of input span)

Input correction:
• Zero-point calibration: Manually set or Auto-zero

Manually set: −Input span to +Input span
Auto-zero: −5.0 to +5.0 mV (Input conversion)

• PV ratio: 0.500 to 1.500
Manually set or Auto calibration (Functions when a resistance for
sensitivity adjustment built-in pressure sensor is used)

• Gain setting range: Gain setting decimal point position is three decimal places
(Factory set value):
 0.500 to 4.000 mV/V
Gain setting decimal point position is four decimal places
 0.5000 to 1.9999 mV/V

• Shunt resistance output value:
40.0 to 100.0% (Functions when a resistance for sensitivity
adjustment built-in pressure sensor is used)

• Linearize: Use to correct the non-linear nature of our pressure sensor
CZ-100P/CZ-200P.
Select the linearizing type symbol engraved on the rated
nameplate attached to the CZ-100P or CZ-200P housing.

• First order lag digital filter:
0.0 to 100.0 seconds (0.0: OFF)

Digital input (DI1 to DI3)
Number of input: 3 points
Input method: Dry contact input

Open state: 500 kΩ or more
Close state: 500 Ω or less
Contact current: 5 mA or less
Voltage at open: Approx. 5 V DC